1
6
Specifications
click
No. CP-PC-BZ
BZ, BA, BE Series Standard Basic Switches
FEATURES
These Switches are Used Extensively and Have Earned the High Respect of Our

•Household equipment, automobiles and control equipment
4
ORDER GUIDE
•Standard type
Actuators O.F. (N)
Operating
force
R.F. (N)
Release
force
F.P. (mm)
Free
position
P.T. (mm)
Pretravel
O.P. (mm)
Operating
position
O.T. (mm)
Overtravel
M.D. (mm)
Movement
differential
Terminal
Approval
standard
Catalog listing
Name/Shape
Pin plunger
2.50 to
3.63
Min. 1.12 ~ Max. 0.4 15.9 0.4 Min. 0.13
0.01 to
0.05
M4 screw
Soldered
UL/CSA
BZ-2R-T4-J
BZ-2R-J
Short plunger
2.50 to
3.63
Min. 1.12 ~ Max. 0.4 21.2 0.5 Min. 1.5
0.01 to
0.05
M4 screw
Soldered
UL/CSA
BZ-2RD-T4-J
BZ-2RD-J
Panel mount
plunger
2.50 to
3.63
Min. 1.12 ~ 0.4 21.8 0.8 Min. 5.6
0.01 to
0.05
M4 screw
Soldered
UL/CSA
BZ-2RQ1-T4-J
BZ-2RQ1-J
Panel mount roller/
Cross roller plunger
2.50 to
3.63
Min. 1.12 ~ 0.4 33.3 1.2 Min. 3.6
0.01 to
0.05
M4 screw
Soldered
UL/CSA

lamps.
BA TYPE (20A)
•Order Guide
Actuators O.F. (N)
Operating
force
R.F. (N)
Release
force
F.P. (mm)
Free
position
P.T. (mm)
Pretravel
O.P. (mm)
Operating
position
O.T. (mm)
Overtravel
M.D. (mm)
Movement
differential
Terminal
Approval
standard
Catalog listing
Name/Shape
Pin plunger
3.89 to
6.12
Min. 2.79 ~ Max. 1.3 16.3 0.4 Min. 0.25
0.05 to
0.19
M4 screw
Soldered
UL/CSA
BA-2R-T4-J
BA-2R-J
Short plunger
3.89 to
6.12
Min. 2.79 ~ Max. 1.3 26.2 0.5 Min. 2.5
0.05 to
0.19
M4 screw
Soldered
UL/CSA
BA-2RB-T4-J
BA-2RB-J
Panel mount
plunger
3.89 to
6.12
Min. 2.79 ~ Max. 1.3 21.8 0.8 Min. 5.6
0.05 to
0.19
M4 screw
Soldered
UL/CSA
BA-2RQ1-T4-J
BA-2RQ1-J
Lever
Max. 0.70 Min. 0.14 Max. 34.9 Max. 15.9 19 0.8 Min. 4 Max. 2.4
M4 screw
Soldered
UL/CSA
BA-2RV-T4-J
BA-2RV-J
Roller lever
Max. 0.97 Min. 0.14 Max. 42.1 Max. 11.9 30.2 0.8 Min. 2.4 Max. 2.16
M4 screw
Soldered
UL/CSA

15
BE TYPE (25A)
•Order guide
Actuators O.F. (N)
Operating
force
R.F. (N)
Release
force
F.P. (mm)
Free
position
P.T. (mm)
Pretravel
O.P. (mm)
Operating
position
O.T. (mm)
Overtravel
M.D. (mm)
Movement
differential
Terminal
Approval
standard
Catalog listing
Name/Shape
Pin plunger
3.89 to
6.12
Min. 2.79 ~ Max. 1.3 16.3 0.4 Min. 0.25
0.05 to
0.19
M4 screw
Soldered
UL/CSA
BE-2R-T4-J
BE-2R-J
Note: Contact your agent for selection of other actuators.
•Circuit configuration and terminal diagram (unit: mm)
Model
Circuit
configuration
Terminal dimensions
Switch
mounting
screw
BE Single-Pole
Double-Throw
(SPDT)
Screw terminal Soldered terminal
M4 screw
•External dimensions (Unit: mm
General tolerance: 0.4mm)